
 FIS International Registered and Additional Testing Pools 2025/2026

FIS Code Last name First name Nation Discipline Gender Pool 

20001267 AARSJOE Ebba SWE PAL W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

1159964 ADAMCZYKOVA Eva CZE SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000274 ADICOFF Jake USA PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

507168 AICHER Emma GER AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

20000831 AIGNER Veronika AUT PAL W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

20001223 AIGNER Johannes AUT PAL M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

104537 ALEXANDER Cameron CAN AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

194858 ALLEGRE Nils FRA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3423264 AMUNDSEN Harald Oestberg NOR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3505990 ANDERSSON Ebba SWE CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3501976 ANGER Edvin SWE CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

187104 ARMBRUSTER Nathalie GER NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2534174 ATKIN Zoe GBR FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9050238 AUNER Arvid AUT SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

660048 AVDEEV Ivan BLR AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9045131 BAFF Josephine Louise AUS SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9290227 BAGOZZA Daniele ITA SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000715 BAL Pavlo UKR PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9195128 BANKES Charlotte GBR SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

299276 BASSINO Marta ITA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

20001045 BAUCHET Arthur FRA PARA AL M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9200092 BAUMEISTER Stefan GER SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

6530104 BENNETT Bryce USA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2529528 BERGER SABBATEL Marielle FRA SX W FIS Registered Testing Pool

20000780 BERTAGNOLLI Giacomo ITA PAL M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000777 BIGLIONE Michele ITA PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3482277 BOLSHUNOV Alexander RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9290200 BORMOLINI Maurizio ITA SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100896 BORTOLAS Iacopo ITA NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

6290845 BOSCA Guglielmo ITA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9190386 BOZZOLO Loan FRA SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

422729 BRAATHEN Lucas BRA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

101376 BRABEC Alexa USA NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3535316 BRENNAN Rosie USA CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

54027 BRENNSTEINER Stefan AUT AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

297601 BRIGNONE Federica ITA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

101072 BROCARD Lena FRA NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

9225028 BROOKES Mia GBR SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2534499 BRYKINA Anhelina UKR FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

565401 BUCIK Ana SLO AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

200585 BUGAEV Alexey RUS PAL M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3501223 BURMAN Jens SWE CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

 2529995 BUROV Maxim RUS FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3665152 BUINITSKAYA Alina BLR CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

1774 BUZZI Raffaele ITA NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

1129975 CAI Xuetong CHN SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3205403 CARL Victoria GER CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

990081 CASSE Mattia ITA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9195292 CASTA Lea FRA SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9510316 CAVIEZEL Dario SUI SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

511852 CAVIEZEL Gino SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool



3190323 CHANAVAT Lucas FRA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3190548 CHAPPAZ Jules FRA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3482119 CHERVOTKIN Alexey RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3125082 CHI Chunxue CHN CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

805009 COLTURI Lara ALB AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

1562 COSTA Samuel ITA NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

104531 CRAWFORD James CAN AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3560145 CRV Vili SLO CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

297910 CURTONI Elena ITA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3505800 DAHLQVIST Maja SWE CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

990116 DE ALIPRANDINI Luca ITA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3290379 DE FABIANI Francesco ITA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

20000931 DE SILVESTRO Rene' ITA PAL M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100683 DEJORI Daniela ITA NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000660 DEKANOV Denis RUS PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9405023 DEKKER Michelle NED SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3486314 DENISOVA Yana RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2533845 DEROMEDIS Simone ITA SX M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3190634 DESLOGES Mathis FRA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3535410 DIGGINS Jessie USA CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3195289 DOLCI Flora FRA CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000303 DOS SANTOS ROCHA Aline BRA PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

206355 DUERR Lena GER AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2530785 DUPLESSIS KERGOMARDYouri FRA SX M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9050216 DUSEK Jakob AUT SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000412 EDLINGER Carina AUT PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3020003 ESTEVE Ireneu AND CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3515221 FAEHNDRICH Nadine SUI CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

1600 FAISST Manuel GER NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

54063 FELLER Manuel AUT AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2528504 FERREIRA Alex USA FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3205407 FINK Pia GER CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

1163127 FISCHNALLER Roland ITA SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2526955 FIVA Alex SUI FS M FIS Registered Testing Pool

516248 FLURY Jasmine SUI AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

6100 FORFANG Johann Andre NOR JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

20000237 FORSTER Anna-Lena GER PAL W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2534659 FRASER Amy CAN FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

7372 FREITAG Selina GER JP W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9305481 FUKADA Mari JPN SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2537873 GALLI Jole ITA SX W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2533149 GANTENBEIN Talina SUI FS W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3295241 GANZ Caterina ITA CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

435334 GASIENICA-DANIEL Maryna POL AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

5567 GEIGER Karl GER JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100119 GEIGER Vinzenz GER NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

55507 GERMANE Dzenifera LAT AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3205305 GIMMLER Laura GER CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

298323 GOGGIA Sofia ITA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3420909 GOLBERG Paal NOR CC M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100262 GOLUBKOV Ivan RUS PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3486213 GORBUNOVA Lidia RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2535385 GORODKO Anastassiya KAZ FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100002 GRAABAK Joergen NOR NC M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2441426 GRAHAM Matthew AUS FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool



2534858 GRAVENFORS Filip SWE FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3290712 GRAZ Davide ITA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2532209 GREMAUD Mathilde SUI FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

107613 GRENIER Valerie CAN AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3510656 GROND Valerio SUI CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9101023 GRONDIN Eliot CAN SB M FIS Registered Testing Pool

54444 GSTREIN Fabio AUT AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

516138 GUT-BEHRAMI Lara SUI AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

54445 HAASER Raphael AUT AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9050115 HAEMMERLE Alessandro AUT SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100733 HAGEN Ida Marie NOR NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3506105 HAGSTROEM Johanna SWE CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

516185 HÄHLEN Joana SUI AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2532249 HALL Alexander USA FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2534919 HARRINGTON Lucas NZL FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9300953 HASEGAWA Taiga JPN SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

422507 HAUGAN Timon NOR AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

506399 HECTOR Sara SWE AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3290533 HELLWEGER Michael ITA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3205460 HENNIG Katharina GER CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

30000112 HERNANDEZ Cécile FRA PARA SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100308 HEROLA Ilkka FIN NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2531269 HESS Hunter USA FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

512124 HINTERMANN Niels SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

930079 HIRANO Ruka JPN SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

101144 HIRNER Lisa AUT NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

53831 HIRSCHER Marcel NED AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

100439 HIRVONEN Eero FIN NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2532831 HOEFFLIN Sarah SUI FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

7450 HOERL Jan AUT JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9205058 HOFMEISTER Ramona Theresia GER SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

516280 HOLDENER Wendy SUI AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2529645 HORISHIMA Ikuma JPN FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2532961 HOWDEN Reece CAN SX M FIS Registered Testing Pool

561310 HROBAT Miha SLO AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3660231 HUBENKA Aliaksei BLR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9510438 HUBER Nicolas SUI SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000308 HUDAK Brittany CAN PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

56128 HUETTER Cornelia AUT AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

30000280 IDIAKEZ LOPEZ Irati ESP PSB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3505998 ILAR Moa SWE CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

100167 ILVES Kristjan EST NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

293006 INNERHOFER Christof ITA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000353 INOLA Inkki FIN PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3486548 ISTOMINA Mariya RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

5754 ITO Yuki JPN JP W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3421320 IVERSEN Emil NOR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

502015 JAKOBSEN Kristoffer SWE AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9040117 JAMES Scott AUS SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3155324 JANATOVA Katerina CZE CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

30000307 JI Lijia CHN PSB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3185551 JOENSUU Jasmi FIN CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2529638 JOFFROY Stephanie CHI SX W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3425301 JOHAUG Therese NOR CC W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

6535455 JOHNSON Breezy USA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool



9530715 JOSEY Chase USA SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3190345 JOUVE Richard FRA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2534856 JUNG Daeyoon KOR FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3185828 KAHARA Jasmin FIN CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3487034 KALICHEVA Arina RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

20000684 KAMPSCHREUR Jeroen NED PAL M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9485445 KARIMOVA Polina RUS SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2531417 KARKER Rachael CAN FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3506154 KARLSSON Frida SWE CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

101203 KASAI Haruka JPN NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

101204 KASAI Yuna JPN NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2529064 KAUF Jaelin USA FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000435 KAWAYOKE Taiki JPN PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000783 KAZMAIER Linn GER PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3050387 KEHRER Kilian AUT CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3535562 KERN Julia USA CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000625 KHAMITOV Yerbol KAZ PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9480871 KHURTIN Ilia RUS SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

422139 KILDE Aleksander Aamodt NOR AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3390169 KILP Marko EST CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9535393 KIM Chloe USA SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2484937 KINGSBURY Mikael CAN FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3422819 KLAEBO Johannes Hoesflot NOR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3510534 KLEE Beda SUI CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

6470 KLINEC Ema SLO JP W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

6288 KOBAYASHI Ryoyu JPN JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

380377 KOLEGA Samuel CRO AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2528846 KOLMAKOV Pavel KAZ FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3484079 KOROSTELEV Saveliy RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

100460 KOSTNER Aaron ITA NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2534531 KOTOVSKIY Dmytro UKR FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

30000208 KOTZIAN Monika POL PSB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

5497 KRAFT Stefan AUT JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

561244 KRANJEC Zan SLO AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

53980 KRIECHMAYR Vincent AUT AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

422304 KRISTOFFERSEN Henrik NOR AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9435005 KROL Aleksandra POL SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3421779 KRUEGER Simen Hegstad NOR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3487123 KRUPITSKAYA Evgeniya RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

481730 KUZNETSOV Ivan RUS AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

8197 KVANDAL Eirin Maria NOR JP W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3185137 KYLLOENEN Anne  FIN CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2531156 LAFFONT Perrine FRA FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100965 LAMPARTER Johannes  AUT NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

6437 LANISEK Anze SLO JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3190529 LAPALUS Hugo FRA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3190398 LAPIERRE Jules FRA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3481132 LARKOV Andrey RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3535718 LAUKLI Sophia USA CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2534101 LAZARENKO Viktoriia RUS FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

155763 LEDECKA Ester CZE AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2533132 LEDEUX Tess FRA FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9320091 LEE Sang ho KOR SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100988 LEINAN LUND Marte NOR NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000258 LIASHENKO Liudmyla UKR PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool



426257 LIE Kajsa Vickhoff NOR AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

56388 LIENSBERGER Katharina AUT AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2530617 LILLIS Christopher USA FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

20000884 LINDSTROEM Aaroon SWE PAL M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

6734 LINDVIK Marius NOR JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

385116 LJUTIC Zrinka CRO AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

7267 LOUTITT Alexandria CAN JP W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

30000163 LUCHINI Jacopo ITA PSB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3125070 MA Qinghua CHN CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

100553 MACH David GER NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3665143 MACHAKHINA Hanna BLR CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2529721 MACKAY Brendan CAN FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

6536821 MACUGA Lauren USA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2531085 MAIER Daniela GER SX W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000392 MAIER Marco GER PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

101377 MALACINSKI Annika USA NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

100908 MALACINSKI Niklas USA NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

6898 MALSINER Lara ITA JP W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3481432 MALTSEV Artem RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3565090 MANDELJC Anja SLO CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

7538766 MARCH Aaron ITA SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9531734 MARTIN Oliver USA SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9535389 MASTRO Matilde USA SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3670199 MATASSOV Svyatoslav KAZ CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9290403 MATTEOLI Ian ITA SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

422732 MCGRATH Atle Lie NOR AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

512182 MEILLARD Loic SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

516528 MEILLARD Mélanie SUI AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3481803 MELNICHENKO Andrey RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9305427 MIKI Tsubaki JPN SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

197497 MIRADOLI Romane FRA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2532975 MOBAERG David SWE FS M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3200802 MOCH Friedrich GER CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000116 MODIN Zebastian SWE PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

422707 MOELLER Fredrik NOR AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3181408 MOILANEN Niilo FIN CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9295086 MOIOLI Michela ITA SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

539909 MOLTZAN Paula USA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

512408 MONNEY Alexis SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3050267 MOSER Benjamin AUT CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

100434 MUHLETHALER Laurent FRA NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9305415 MURASE Kokomo JPN SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

511896 MURISIER Justin SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000191 MURYGIN Grigory RUS PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3220002 MUSGRAVE Andrew GBR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

715171 MUZAFERIJA Elvedina BIH AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3426163 MYHRE Julie NOR CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3426496 MYHRVOLD Mathilde NOR CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

101253 NADYMOVA Stefaniya RUS NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

512203 NEF Tanguy SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3487048 NEPRYAEVA Dariya RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000471 NILSEN Vilde NOR PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3180535 NISKANEN Iivo FIN CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3185168 NISKANEN Kerttu FIN CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

6190403 NOEL Clement FRA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool



3422477 NORTHUG Even NOR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3200376 NOTZ Florian GER CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3150570 NOVAK Michal CZE CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

NOVAKOVSKAYA Polina   RUS PSB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2532059 NOVITSKII Nikita RUS FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100696 NOWAK Jenny GER NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3421154 NYENGET Martin NOR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

512269 ODERMATT Marco SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2526015 OFNER Katrin AUT SX W FIS Registered Testing Pool

100474 OFTEBRO Jens Luraas NOR NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3530902 OGDEN Ben USA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2533924 OLDHAM Megan CAN FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2530399 OMELIN Igor RUS FS M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3185256 PAERMAEKOSKI Krista FIN CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3486998 PANTRINA Elizaveta RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

291459 PARIS Dominik ITA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3190302 PARISSE Clement FRA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2171 PASCHKE Pius GER JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9485208 PAUL Kristina RUS SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9055032 PAYER Sabine AUT SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2527930 PEEL Laura AUS FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3290326 PELLEGRINO Federico ITA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

30000402 PERATHONER Emanuel ITA PSB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9195214 PEREIRA DE SOUSA Julia FRA SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000839 PETERSON Sydney USA PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

194364 PINTURAULT Alexis FRA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

299624 PIROVANO Laura ITA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

485941 PLESHKOVA Julia RUS AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

92720 POPOV Albert BUL AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3501741 POROMAA William SWE CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

8132 PREVC Nika SLO JP W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

1093190 PROMMEGGER Andreas AUT SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

56125 PUCHNER Mirjam AUT AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3490315 PUEYO Jaume ESP CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

187079 PURKER Claudia AUT NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3195263 QUINTIN Lena FRA CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

6532084 RADAMUS River USA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

56256 RAEDLER Ariane AUT AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2530747 RAGETTLI Andri SUI FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

516562 RAST Camille SUI AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

6397 RAUTIONAHO Jenny FIN SJ W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3424373 REE Andreas Fjorden NOR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2531493 REGEZ Ryan SUI FS M FIS Registered Testing Pool

1706 REHRL Franz-Josef AUT NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3481163 RETIVYKH Gleb RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

100666 RETTENEGGER Stefan AUT NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3506008 RIBOM Emma SWE CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3510588 RIEBLI Janik SUI CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

100100 RIIBER Jarl Magnus NOR NC M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

415232 ROBINSON Alice NZL AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

512038 ROGENTIN Stefan SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2532120 ROTH Noe SUI FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2532704 RUUD Birk NOR FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2534460 RYABOVA Polina RUS FS W FIS Registered Testing Pool

220689 RYDING Dave GBR AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool



3205570 RYDZEK Coletta GER CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

590 RYDZEK Johannes GER NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

9415033 SADOWSKI SYNNOTT Zoi NZL SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

6291574 SALA Tommaso ITA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2533122 SALLINEN Jon FIN FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3426902 SANNESS Nora NOR CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

194873 SARRAZIN Cyprien FRA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

56416 SCHEIB Julia AUT AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

6113 SCHMID Katharina GER JP W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

100357 SCHMID Julian GER NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3530910 SCHOONMAKER James Clinton USA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3530882 SCHUMACHER Gus USA CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2533204 SCHWINGHAMMER Maia CAN FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2527702 SCOTT Danielle AUS FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

1671 SEIDL Mario AUT NC M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

422310 SEJERSTED Adrian Smiseth NOR AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3481988 SEMIKOV Ilia RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3660217 SENKEVICH Daniil BLR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2529562 SHERRET India CAN SX W FIS Registered Testing Pool

6535237 SHIFFRIN Mikaela USA AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

9515180 SIEGENTHALER Sina SUI SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

6530319 SIEGLE Ryan USA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3560101 SIMENC Miha SLO CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2534218 SIVIGNON Timothe FRA FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

665009 SHKANOVA Maria BLR AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3426626 SKISTAD Kristine Stavås NOR CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000294 SKUPIEN Witold POL PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

300009 SLINKIN Mikhail RUS PSB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3486373 SMIRNOVA Ekaterina RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2526373 SMITH Fanny SUI FS W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3485933 SORINA Tatiana RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

9101189 SPALDING Cameron CAN SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3482280 SPITSOV Denis RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3055067 STADLOBER Teresa AUT CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3430103 STAREGA Maciej POL CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

422766 STEEN OLSEN Alexander NOR AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3105214 STEWART-JONES Katherine CAN CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

107427 ST-GERMAIN Laurence CAN AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

426193 STJERNESUND Thea Louise NOR AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

4321 STOCH Kamil POL JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

202451 STRASSER Linus GER AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

565360 STUHEC Ilka SLO AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

9120055 SU Yiming CHN SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2534912 SUGAI Ryo JPN SX M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3505809 SUNDLING Jonna SWE CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

516319 SUTER Corinne SUI AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

3506166 SVAHN Linn SWE CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2534614 SVANCER Matej AUT FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

506146 SWENN LARSSON Anna SWE AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2537178 TABANELLI Miro ITA FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000730 TABOURET Karl FRA PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

6198 TAKANASHI Sara JPN JP W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2531561 TANNO Giulia SUI FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3421754 TAUGBOEL Haavard Solaas NOR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3482806 TERENTEV Alexander RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool



3486010 TERENTEVA Natalia RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

100356 THANNHEIMER Wendelin GER NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2527689 THOMPSON Marielle CAN SX W FIS Registered Testing Pool

9480789 TOMIN Arseniy RUS SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

2532031 TOMITAKA Hinako JPN FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9195073 TRESPEUCH Chloe FRA SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

481327 TRIKHICHEV Pavel RUS AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

56315 TRUPPE Katharina AUT AL W FIS Registered Testing Pool

7395 TSCHOFENIG Daniel AUT JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

30000098 TUDHOPE Ben AUS PSB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

511638 TUMLER Thomas SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

30000352 TURNER Tyler CAN PSB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000305 UDALTSOV Vladimir RUS PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3481539 USTIUGOV Sergey RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3422619 VALNES Erik NOR CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

20000813 VAN BERGEN Barbara NED PAL W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

20398 VERDU Joan  AND AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3050342 VERMEULEN Mika AUT CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

6293171 VINATZER Alex ITA AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2530620 VINECKI Winter USA FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

101146 VOLAVSEK Ema SLO NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

512471 VON ALLMEN Franjo SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

200944 VORONCHIKHINA Varvara RUS PAL W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3180865 VUORINEN Lauri FIN CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

100269 VYTRVAL Jan CZE NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

30000306 WANG Pengyao CHN PSB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3120068 WANG Qiang CHN CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

6987 WASEK Pawel POL JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

1136 WATABE Akito JPN NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

1821 WEBER Terence GER NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

3515319 WEBER Anja SUI CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

6696 WELLINGER Andreas GER JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3426200 WENG Lotta Udnes NOR CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2533607 WERNER Pirmin SUI FS M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

10000539 WESTEMAIER RIBERACristian BRA PCC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

100845 WESTVOLD HANSEN Gyda NOR NC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000054 WICKER Anja GER PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000570 WILKIE Natalie CAN PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

2529713 WILMSMANN Florian GER SX M FIS Registered Testing Pool

2532452 WOLF Lara AUT FS W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3482105 YAKIMUSHKIN Ivan RUS CC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

100547 YAMAMOTO Ryota JPN NC M FIS Registered Testing Pool

1094969 YANKOV Radoslav BUL SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3125103 YILAMUJIANG Dinigeer CHN CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

511996 YULE Daniel SUI AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool

7147 ZAJC Timi SLO JP M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

9090160 ZAMFIROV Tervel BUL SB M FIS Additionald Testing Pool

3485862 ZHAMBALOVA Alisa RUS CC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

10000602 ZHAO Zhiqing CHN PCC W FIS Registered Testing Pool

9515082 ZOGG Julie SUI SB W FIS Additionald Testing Pool

380335 ZUBCIC Filip CRO AL M FIS Registered Testing Pool


